

6th International Ulla Klinger Cup

Date:	01. November 2018 – 04. November 2018
Organizer:	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.
Venue:	Ulla-Klinger-Halle
Leader of the Competition:	Alexander Neufeld
Participants:	Age group D girls and boys born 2007/2008* Age group C girls and boys born 2005/2006 Age group B girls and boys born 2003/2004 Age group A girls and boys born 2000/2002
Program:	1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

Protocol

Male – age group A/B

3m springboard sync.

Jury:

1. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA
2. Likhachova, Yulia, UKR
3. Novotna, Hana, CZE

WK-28 3m synchronized springboard Boys A/B**Results**

Diver	Club/Country	Year of birth	Result
1. Sereda, Oleksii / Boliukh, Kirill	Ukraine	2005/2007	260.10
2. Jones, Ethan / Shaw, Quinn	Great Britain - Albatross Diving Club	2003/2004	220.11
3. Mahlert, Leon / Kantor, Luis	Germany - SV Halle	2003/2003	209.52

Detailed results

Dive	Hght	Dive	Hght	DD	Judges'	Awards	Sum	Result	Set	Total
1. Sereda, O. / Boliukh, K., Ukraine, 2005/2007										
401B	3	401B	3	2.0	8.0	7.5 7.5 8.5 7.5 8.0 7.5	23.10	46.20	46.20	46.20 1.
103B	3	103B	3	2.0	8.5	8.5 6.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.5	24.00	48.00	94.20	94.20 1.
405C	3	405C	3	2.7	7.0	7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5	21.00	56.70	150.90	150.90 1.
205C	3	205C	3	2.8	6.5	6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0	21.00	58.80	209.70	209.70 1.
5233D	3	5233D	3	2.4	7.0	9.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5	21.00	50.40	260.10	260.10 1.
				11.9	7.4	7.7 6.8 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.2				
2. Jones, Ethan / Shaw, Quinn, GBRA, 2003/2004										
103B	3	103B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0	19.50	39.00	39.00	39.00 3.
301B	3	301B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5	19.20	38.40	77.40	77.40 2.
105B	3	105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0	18.90	45.36	122.76	122.76 2.
405C	3	405C	3	2.7	4.5	5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5	17.70	47.79	170.55	170.55 2.
5235D	3	5235D	3	2.8	5.0	5.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.5	17.70	49.56	220.11	220.11 2.
				11.9	5.8	5.8 6.0 5.6 6.2 6.6 6.5				
3. Mahlert, Leon / Kantor, Luis, Germany - SV Halle, 2003/2003										
401B	3	401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0	20.40	40.80	40.80	40.80 2.
103B	3	103B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0	17.40	34.80	75.60	75.60 3.
105B	3	105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0	17.70	42.48	118.08	118.08 3.
205C	3	205C	3	2.8	4.5	4.5 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5	16.20	45.36	163.44	163.44 3.
5233D	3	5233D	3	2.4	6.0	6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.5	19.20	46.08	209.52	209.52 3.
				11.6	5.9	5.6 6.3 6.4 6.0 6.3 6.0				

Judges:

1. Borgo, Remuald, FRAD	(A)	2. Sarpolaki, Amir, SVNA	(A)
3. Hewat, Stephen, GBRL	(B)	4. Taubert, Kerstin, GERS	(B)
5. Uusitalo, Sato, FIN	(S)	6. Fumado, Ramon	(S)
7. Orłowski, Lucas, WSCR	(S)		

Referee: Taghbostani, Saeid, SUI
 Protocol: Verse, Guido, SVNA